
       Exhibit H-18      PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

      POPULATION STATISTICS

                    JUNE 30, 1998

  POPULATION BY AGE GROUP

PopulationAge Group

57,7420-4

57,8625-9

53,99010-14

55,41515-19

57,52420-24

185,51825-39

158,30840-54

33,91355-59

31,14060-64

32,77265-69

33,59670-74

60,07175+

817,851Total

  POPULATION PROJECTIONS

Projected
PopulationYear

817,8511998

854,3292000

943,7952005

1,031,6232010

1,206,2442020

1,522,6152040

"Population Handbook, 1997" prepared by the Pima Association of GovernmentsSource:


